Senate File 2239

S-5036 1 Amend Senate File 2239 as follows: 2 1. Page 3, line 2, by striking <726.25> and 3 inserting <726.24> 2. Page 4, lines 21 and 22, by striking 4 5 <prevention, detection, and reporting> and inserting 6 <prevention and detection> Page 4, line 28, by striking <network> and 7 3. 8 inserting <collaborative> Page 4, line 30, by striking <network> and 9 4. 10 inserting <local collaborative> 11 Page 5, line 1, by striking <network> and 5. 12 inserting <local collaborative> 6. Page 5, line 9, after <abuse.> by inserting 13 14 <The primary point of entry shall be implemented in a 15 manner that does not conflict with existing mandatory 16 and permissive reporting provisions specified under 17 chapters 235B and 235E.> 18 7. Page 5, by striking lines 13 through 19 and 19 inserting: 20 The program shall include a component that <5. 21 utilizes the local collaborative to provide a 22 coordinated response to referrals of suspected elder 23 abuse. Any referral of suspected elder abuse received 24 by the program may be transmitted to the office of the 25 attorney general and the appropriate law enforcement 26 agency and county attorney. The program shall 27 cooperate with and provide information to the office 28 of the attorney general, law enforcement agencies, and 29 county attorneys upon request.> 30 8. Page 21, line 15, by striking <714.2A,> 31 9. By striking page 26, line 16, through page 27, 32 line 14. 10. By striking page 27, line 15, through page 28, 33 34 line 29. 11. Page 28, line 30, by striking <726.25> and 35 36 inserting <726.24> 12. Page 31, line 4, by striking <726.26> and 37 38 inserting <726.25> 39 13. Page 33, by striking line 16 and inserting 40 <that includes sections 726.24 and 726.25, as enacted> 41 14. Page 33, line 21, by striking <726.27> and 42 inserting <726.26> 43 15. Page 33, line 22, by striking <726.28> and 44 inserting <726.27> 16. Page 37, lines 16 and 17, by striking <theft 45 46 against an older individual,> 47 17. Page 37, line 19, by striking <714.2A,> By striking page 37, line 32, through page 38, 18. 48 49 line 2. 50 19. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting SF2239.3068 (3) 85

1/2

-1-

l internal references as necessary.

MARY JO WILHELM

ROBERT E. DVORSKY